
AFN Typ ENT EX/WV CDE DBA Name License Mailing address City State Zip Date Posted Examinee Name Examinee Class Class

20240113864 O CP W DS WELDING INC 1006722 12760 SHANTUNG RD GRASS VALLEY CA 95945 20251219 C23,C51,

2025HO02546 H RICARDO  ARVIZO 165757 608 N PALISADE DR SANTA MARIA CA 93454 20251219

2025HO03721 H YOGEV  BARTAL 165758 4715 30TH ST STE 3 SAN DIEGO CA 92116 20251219

2025HO03818 H TERRY LYNN HARGIS 0 202 PEACEFUL RIDGE RD TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689 20251219

20250102000 O SO E GREENVUE 0 6545 CAMINO DEL PARQUE CARLSBAD CA 92011 20251219 TODD JARED DUPUIS C27 C27,

20250102095 O CP E AA & J HOME IMPROVEMENTS CORP 0 2429 GRIFFIN AVE APT 2 LOS ANGELES CA 90031 20251219 JOSE ALFREDO CRUZ ALVARADO B B,

20250102729 O SO E SUNSET BUILDING COMPANY 0 32932 BARQUE WAY DANA POINT CA 92629 20251219 JOSHUA AUSTIN DEAN B B,

20250102740 O SO E TRU GRADE TILE 0 3032 DARTMOUTH STREET CORONA CA 92879 20251219 AUSTIN ODELL LOONEY C54 C54,

20250102844 O CP E D9 COMMERCIAL FLOORING 0 4205 BOONE LN SACRAMENTO CA 95821 20251219 THOMAS MICHAEL BURNS C15 C15,

20250103713 O LC E CALL JAPA WALLPAPER LLC 0 330 N WESTLAKE APT 511T LOS ANGELES CA 90026 20251219 FELIPE RIVOSHI TABORDA SUNAHARA D29 D29,

20250104688 O CP E SOL SOLAR SERVICES CORP 0 2772 PAMPAS AVENUE THERMAL CA 92274 20251219 SOLINGEN HENCKLES WESTERHEIDY,JR C46 C46,

20250105349 O CP W PRIMELINE ENERGY 0 10440 LURLINE AVE CHATSWORTH CA 91311 20251219 C10,

20250105396 O CP E CASILLAS CONSTRUCT LLC 0 857 W JEFFERSON ST SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410 20251219 EDGAR CASILLAS B B,

20250105477 O CP E PRIME STAR ROOFING INC 0 14934 COBALT STREET SYLMAR CA 91342 20251219 KEVEN GOMEZ C39 C39,

20250105580 O SO E A C EPOXY 0 3367 BUTTE HOUSE ROAD YUBA CITY CA 95993 20251219 ANDREW LEE CUNNINGHAM C15 C15,

20250105926 O CP E EAGLE PEAK LANDSCAPING INC 0 5024 TAPO CANYON RD SIMI VALLEY CA 93063 20251219 DARIO PADILLA C27 C27,

20250106138 O SO E YONGHUI WU 0 4607 HAMPSHIRE WAY FREMONT CA 94538 20251219 YONGHUI WU B B,

20250106142 O LC E NEW AGE PLUMBING TECHNOLOGIES 0 1481 TEEPEE DRIVE ESCONDIDO CA 92027 20251219 NOE BERNES C36 C36,

20250106307 O LC E CONEJO CURRENT LLC 0 948 THISTLEGATE RD OAK PARK CA 91377 20251219 MATTHEW ADAM LEIBMAN C10 C10,

20250106692 O SO E EUGENE SVEHLA 0 2750 LINCOLN COURT NATIONAL CITY CA 91950 20251219 EUGENE EDWARD SVEHLA B B,

20250106871 O CP E ATHENA BUILDERS GROUP INC 0 701 HIGH STREET SUITE 229 AUBURN CA 95603 20251219 MICHELLE LEE NORMAN B B,

20250107324 O SO E ZBC CONSTRUCTION 2 0 2 TIGRE ALISO VIEJO CA 92656 20251219 B,

20250107334 O SO E LEVEL UP MASONRY 0 710 S. SCHOOL STREET LODI CA 95240 20251219 DANIEL VARELA BARAJAS C29 C29,

20250107509 O CP E ROSNESS CONSTRUCTION 0 4366 FOXBORROW CT SANTA MARIA CA 93455 20251219 DUSTIN JAMES ROSNESS B B,

20250107612 O LC E H&D WATER AND MOLD REMEDIATION SERVICES 0 909 S KNOTT AVE APT 98 ANAHEIM CA 92804 20251219 HECTOR DE LA MORA D64 D64,

20250107641 O SO E 11:11 SOLAR 0 13912 ERIN ST APT D GARDEN GROVE CA 92844 20251219 RAUL ALVAREZ-LOPEZ C46 C46,

20250107739 O SO E TOP SERVICE ELECTRICAL 0 5488 CAJON AVENUE BUENA PARK CA 90621 20251219 DENNIS ANDREW BLANCHARD C10 C10,

20250107833 O SO E EPM DEVELOPMENT 0 1140 PINE ST CORONADO CA 92118 20251219 CHAD ALLEN SCIALABBA B B,

20250107945 O LC E AANCS LLC 0 501 MAIN ST UNIT F-301 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92648 20251219 AARON PAUL BARNHART C10 C10,

20250107963 O CP W PROBUILT HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC 0 7237 LESTERFORD CT SACRAMENTO CA 95842 20251219 B,C-6,

20250108037 O SO E BROWN BEAR LANDSCAPING 0 5118 SNOW DR SAN JOSE CA 95111 20251219 ARTURO OROZCO BARRIGA C27 C27,

20250108133 O CP E AE M C CONSTRUCTION INC 0 104 GILLCREST AVE VALLEJO CA 94591 20251219 A,

20250108314 O CP W ECO SYSTEMS 0 34033 A PACIFIC COAST HWY MALIBU CA 90265 20251219 C39,

20250108509 O LC E GR CONSTRUCTION AND HOME SERVICES LLC 0 2671 E HUNTSMAN AVE FRESNO CA 93725 20251219 GUSTAVO JESUS RANGEL B B,

20250108783 O CP W M V GARAGE DOORS 0 2312 BRADLEY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93304 20251219 D28,

20250108991 O CP E TORRES PAINT 0 2400 WINGATE COURT BAKERSFIELD CA 93311 20251219 CRISTOBAL MICHAEL TORRES,JR C33 C33,

20250109011 O SO E JOSE LARA JR 0 1415 LEWIS ST SELMA CA 93662 20251219 JOSE LARA,JR C21 C21,

20250109087 O CP W SHOWTIME CONTRACTORS INC 0 7110 RESEDA BLVD RESEDA CA 91335 20251219 D12,C33,C27,B,

20250109155 O SO W WEATHER COMFORT 1077397 1329 HOCKNEY CT PALMDALE CA 93550 20251219 C20,

20250109211 O SO W SOREN WILLARD CONTRACTING 0 4097 SUNDANCE LANE NORCO CA 92860 20251219 B,

20250109274 O SO E SHAHROOZ SHIRANLOO 0 1401 UNION ST APT 808 SAN DIEGO CA 92101 20251219 SHAHROOZ SHIRANLOO B B,

20250109296 O SO E CARLOS URIEL MOJICA MEJIA 0 7135 COUNTRY RD #20 ORLAND CA 95963 20251219 CARLOS URIEL MOJICA MEJIA B B,

20250109385 O CP E TRIDENT TILE & STONE INC 0 914 ACOSTA PLAZA UNIT #26 SALINAS CA 93905 20251219 RUBEN ROCHA GARDUNO C54 C54,

20250109506 O CP W AMERICAN REMODELING CO 0 8069 CANTALA WAY ANTELOPE CA 95843 20251219 B,

20250109547 O CP W VOLT AUTOMATIC GATES INC 0 868 5TH ST APT 437 SAN JOSE CA 95112 20251219 D28,

20250109747 O CP E CHAMPION INSULATION 0 8709 BALD MOUNTAIN COURT BAKERSFIELD CA 93306 20251219 MATTHEW NUNO C-2 C-2,

20250110296 O LC E PERSEPOLIS CONSTRUCTION LLC 0 846 RED BLUSH RD ESCONDIDO CA 92027 20251219 ARASH PARVIZIAN B B,

20250110343 O LC E MNM DESIGNS LLC 0 4668 E AVE V5 PALMDALE CA 93552 20251219 MICAHEL SHAWN UDELL C-7 C-7,

20250110440 O CP E ZUTA ELECTRICAL INC 0 8201 MERGE AVE APT 211 SAN DIEGO CA 92129 20251219 ADRIAN ZUNIGA TERRAZAS C10 C10,

20250110690 O CP W P&C EARTHWORKS INC 954114 10140 KINGS ST JURUPA VALLEY CA 92509 20251219 C12,

20250110852 O LC E PROLAND HARDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION LLC 0 242 HARRISON AVE REDWOOD CITY CA 94062 20251219 ALFREDO GOMEZ CASTANEDA B B,

20250110856 O CP E MORALES BUILDERS 0 1487 CATHAY DR SAN JOSE CA 95122 20251219 MARIO CASTILLO MORALES B B,

20250111158 O SO E ULISES LOERA 0 16744 WYNDHAM LN FONTANA CA 92336 20251219 ULISES LOERA C49 C49,

20250111219 O CP W GALAXY BUILDING GROUP 0 22502 INGOMAR ST CANOGA PARK CA 91304 20251219 B,

20250111259 O CP W ALLEN'S ALLWEATHER ROOFING INC 1113864 2053 NELSON AVE OROVILLE CA 95965 20251219 C39,

20250111284 O CP E PERFECT POOL CARE BY DAVE 0 1037 MEADOWCREST ST NEWBURY PARK CA 91320 20251219 DAVID ROMAN D35 D35,

20250111320 O LC W UNITED BUILDERS GROUP LLC 0 2178 21ST AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116 20251219 B,



20250111332 O LC E VENTURA INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LLC 0 6245 DEAN MARTIN DR LAS VEGAS NV 89118 20251219 DAVID JOSHUA SHAFSHAK C10 C10,

20250111334 O LC E ACTECH LLC 0 2930 HAMPTON AVE HEMET CA 92545 20251219 OLEG LEONIDOVICH USENKO C10 C10,

20250111453 O CP W LIBERTY BUILDERS INC 1132604 13505 UVAS RD MORGAN HILL CA 95037 20251219 B,

20250111488 O CP E NEWGEN STATE BUILDER'S 0 7020 MAGIC CT CITRUS HEIGHTS CA 95621 20251219 JAVIER GUTIERREZ GUZMAN B B,

20250111534 O SO W PINKY'S PLUMBING AND SEWER 0 6384 ARCHER ST JURUPA VALLEY CA 92509 20251219 C36,

20250111543 O CP E AVID REMODEL 0 4692 SIMONE WAY CYPRESS CA 90630 20251219 RAMEZ BASHIR ALARJA B B,

20250111662 O LC E GLARIEST MAINTENANCE SERVICES LLC 0 3732 LILLIAN ST RIVERSIDE CA 92504 20251219 LUIS ESTUARDO HERNANDEZ B B,

20250111685 O CP E SC FENCE AND GATES INC 0 7654 LAUREL CANYON BLVD,UNIT 119 NORTH HOLLYWOOD CA 91605 20251219 SALVADOR CASTELLANOS C13 C13,

20250111707 O CP E J&DAVILA CONSTRUCTION INC 0 8823 KELLY DR STOCKTON CA 95209 20251219 JUAN ANOTNIO HERNANDEZ DAVILA B B,

20250111742 O LC E BON PLUMBING 0 7326 BOUITA WAY CITRUS HEIGHTS CA 95610 20251219 OLEH BONCHUK C36 C36,

20250111809 O LC E EXCEPTIONAL HOME PRODUCTIONS LLC 0 6200 WILDOMAR CARMICHAEL CA 95608 20251219 ERIC DIEGO GOMEZ-POWERS B B,

20250111817 O CP W FRESNO REMODELING & ADUS CORP 0 1589 W SHAW AVE #13 FRESNO CA 93711 20251219 B,

20250111851 O SO E CHRISTOPHER TAIGA WADA 0 1820 W CARSON ST SUITE 223 TORRANCE CA 90501 20251219 CHRISTOPHER TAIGA WADA C-7 C-7,

20250111860 O CP E E & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 0 3405 MUSCATAL ROSEMEAD CA 91770 20251219 ENRIQUE NUCAMENDIZ SALINAS B B,

20250111909 O SO E PHASE ELECTRIC 0 280 E WATMAUGH RD SONOMA CA 95476 20251219 JORDAN TYLER MURGATROYD C10 C10,

20250111910 O LC E CALI FLOOD RESIDENTIAL REMODELING 0 28818 ERIDANUS DR MENIFEE CA 92586 20251219 CARLOS ANTHONY SANDOVAL B-2 B-2,

20250111983 O SO W STEPHEN NINO 0 375 VAQUERO RD TEMPLETON CA 93465 20251219 B,

20250112094 O CP W MIDTOWN SHUTTER INC 0 3451 AIRWAY DR STE H SANTA ROSA CA 95403 20251219 D52,

20250112105 O CP W QUADRA BUILD CORP 1138760 607 HAMILTON ST APT B5 COSTA MESA CA 92627 20251219 B,

20250112110 O CP W JTM REMODELING 0 337 WILDFLOWER DR ROSEVILLE CA 95678 20251219 B,

20250112176 O CP W AMERICAN EUROPEAN CONSTRUCTION INC 0 12353 MIMOSA LANE RIVERSIDE CA 92503 20251219 B,

20250112205 O CP E JNC & SON'S CONSTRUCTION INC 0 7475 MANGO AVE FONTANA CA 92336 20251219 JUAN JOSE NUNEZ B B,

20250112215 O CP W ROCHA TILE AND STONE INC 1132168 1021 ACOSTA ST SALINAS CA 93905 20251219 C54,

20250112216 O SO E EG ELECTRICAL SERVICES 0 456 PARK SHADOW ST BALDWIN PARK CA 91706 20251219 JOSE EMILIO AREVALO GALICIA C10 C10,

20250112217 O SO E YOUNGIL JANG 0 29608 CASTLENURY PL CASTAIC CA 91384 20251219 YOUNGIL JANG B B,

20250112225 O SO E PETER JAMES BROOKS 0 17212 CAMINITO CANASTO SAN DIEGO CA 92127 20251219 PETER JAMES BROOKS C10 C10,

20250112226 O SO E GARCIA DEMOLITION 0 3816 ROSEMEAD BLVD UNIT A ROSEMEAD CA 91770 20251219 EDGAR GARCIA C21 C21,

20250112360 O CP W BAY CITY MECHANICAL SERVICE INC 0 870 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH RICHMOND CA 94804 20251219 C-4,C20,C36,C43,

20250112361 O CP W NORDIC CONTRACTORS LIMITED 1083386 PO BOX 7390 SANTA ROSA CA 95407 20251219 B,

20250112397 O LC W UTAH STSF LLC 0 38 GREGORY DR FAIRFAX CA 94930 20251219 B,

20250112432 O CP W NORTH ELECTRICAL SERVICES 0 8487 GOLDEN RIDGE RD LAKESIDE CA 92040 20251219 C10,

20250112558 O CP W FIREX FIRE PROTECTION INC 0 5414 LAKE CREST DR AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 20251219 B,

20250112611 O CP W G3 TELECOM 0 3717 CORONA AVE NORCO CA 92860 20251219 C-7,

20250112654 O CP W MAUS ELECTRIC INC 1037950 434 WALTEN WAY WINDSOR CA 95492 20251219 C10,

20250112659 O LC W PROFESSIONAL FLOORING SERVICES LLC 1087232 3866 HILLSBOROUGH RD CAMERON PARK CA 95682 20251219 C15,

20250112689 O CP W JFC PLUMBING PASO ROBLES INC 0 4309 SAGE LN PASO ROBLES CA 93446 20251219 C36,

20250112692 O CP W ECKHARDT MODULAR CONSTRUCTION 0 8563 TAY WAY SACRAMENTO CA 95826 20251219 D34,

20250201707 S CP E RODRIGUEZ ROOFING 1099367 5007 DEWEY DR FAIR OAKS CA 95628 20251219 ALFREDO RODRIGUEZ NEGRETE C43 C43,

20250201744 R CP W MAC - PRO PAINTING & DRYWALL INC 1059071 8842 SAINT JUDE CT ELK GROVE CA 95624 20251219 C33,

20250201995 S CP E MISSION CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORATION 1025769 263 S E STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92401 20251219 CARLOS DE JESUS SPERANZA C10 C10,

20250202105 S CP E SEWER CONNECTION INC 796452 5017 APPIAN WAY EL SOBRANTE CA 94503 20251219 MANUEL ARAUJO SOUSA A A,

20250202641 S CP E PROLIFIC BUILDS INC 1073573 6140 WUNDERLIN AVE SAN DIEGO CA 92114 20251219 GUSTAVO ORTIZ A A,

20250202808 S CP E G & Z BUILDING COMPANY INC 1140909 12769 KAGEL CANYON RD SYLMAR CA 91342 20251219 LUIS GARCIA C-8 C-8,

20250203067 S CP E DREAM HOME DESIGN 1058115 20600 VENTURA BLVD WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364 20251219 MAHMOUD MORTAZAVI C46 C46,

20250203116 S CP W MR FIXER INC 1088961 9524 WISH AVE NORTHRIDGE CA 91325 20251219 D64,

20250203651 R CP E MENARD USA 477361 3025 VENTURE RD PLACERVILLE CA 95667 20251219 KYLE ROBERT WALLACE A A,

20250203675 S CP E JG CONSTRUCTION CAL 1142791 4424 APRICOT RD APT B SIMI VALLEY CA 93063 20251219 JOSE JESUS GUZMAN PEREZ C29 C29,

20250203745 R CP W IL TOTAL DESIGN AND BUILD 1058676 2417 HAAS ST ESCONDIDO CA 92025 20251219 B,

20250203805 R CP W RHINO ROOTER PLUMBING INC 989126 4733 TORRANCE BLVD TORRANCE CA 90503 20251219 C36,

20250203847 S SO E COLLINSON MAX 1110409 9709 STATE ROUTE 267 STE A TRUCKEE CA 96161 20251219 MAXWELL ALEXANDER COLLINSON B B,

20250203889 S CP W LEE'S AIR PLUMBING & HEATING 635355 2440 S GEARHART AVE STE 101 FRESNO CA 93725 20251219 C-2,

20250203912 S LC W LGCY ELECTRIC 1099095 333 N DIGITAL DR STE 600 LEHI UT 84043 20251219 B,

20250203913 S SO E ZIHENG GUO 1142793 130 N HOLLENBECK AVE COVINA CA 91723 20251219 ZIHENG GUO B B,

20250203917 S CP W YA CONSTRUCTION INC 1128134 1412 N LOUISE ST UNIT A GLENDALE CA 91207 20251219 C20,

20250203918 S CP W YA CONSTRUCTION INC 1128134 1412 N LOUISE ST UNIT A GLENDALE CA 91207 20251219 C39,

20250203920 S LC E DIABLO VALLEY CONCRETE LLC 1035539 5119 WESTWOOD DR SALIDA CA 95368 20251219 GUSTAVO ANTHONY LOPEZ C53 C53,

20250203921 S CP E CUSTOMDESIGN CONST 828702 3305 SAGEWOOD HILLS RD VISTA CA 92084 20251219 JARED THOMAS RAY C39 C39,

20250203923 S SO E REAL SECURITY 972548 3507 W STETSON AVE #224 HEMET CA 92545 20251219 KURTIS WAYNE HUNSUCKER C16 C16,



20250203929 S LC E CALI PLUMBING & ROOTER LLC 1141194 1313 W 18TH ST ANTIOCH CA 94509 20251219 NANCY RAMIREZ C42 C42,

20250203930 S SO E DESERT LIVING AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING 958602 83085 CARIBE AVE INDIO CA 92201 20251219 JAVIER GALAVIZ B B,

20250203931 S CP W AMERICAN CONTINENTAL ENGINEERING CORP 659654 11531 BAGGETT ST GARDEN GROVE CA 92840 20251219 C-4,

20250203951 S SO E HYUN STEVE TAESUNG 1016260 388 DE LA FUENTE ST MONTEREY PARK CA 91754 20251219 STEVE TAESUNG HYUN C10 C10,

20250203956 S SO E DAVIS PAINTING 1027837 10286 BRAEMER WAY GRASS VALLEY CA 95949 20251219 JOSEPH FREDRICK DAVIS B B,

20250203964 S CP W CHRISTENSEN HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 291121 P O BOX 4680 EL DORADO HILLS CA 95762 20251219 A,

20250203965 S CP E SPECIALIZED CLEANING TECHNOLOGIES INC 818853 4725 PANAMA LANE D3-230 BAKERSFIELD CA 93313 20251219 LALA HAYASTAN LATHAN B-2 B-2,

20250203966 S CP E LW UNITED CONSTRUCTION INC 1143887 229 S MISSION DR SAN GABRIEL CA 91776 20251219 GORE WANG C36 C36,

20250203968 S LC E GREY WOLF PAINTING LLC 1018428 401 SAINT MARY PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 95409 20251219 JULIAN JOSEPH MAESE C-5 C-5,

20250203969 S LC E LEWIS CONSTRUCTION LLC 335846 BOX 100 CRESTLINE CA 92325 20251219 PATRICK BENJAMIN LEWIS A A,

20250203971 S CP E DYNAMIC BUILD & REMODEL 1101212 1174 PLAZA MIRALESTE CHULA VISTA CA 91910 20251219 OSCAR GASTELUM-CASTRO C20 C20,

20250203973 S CP E PACIFIC PLUMBING SERVICE INC 840771 6963 RAMFOS CIRCLE SAN DIEGO CA 92139 20251219 DEAN HENRY SAPLA A A,

20250203975 S CP E WE THE PEOPLE CONSTRUCTION INC 1076924 5352 LAUREL CANYON BLVD #200 VALLEY VILLAGE CA 91607 20251219 BENJAMIN BORIS OIRECH C39 C39,

20250203976 S CP E SANCHEZ YARD MAINTENANCE INC 1103205 2228 W MAGNOLIA CARUTHERS CARUTHERS CA 93609 20251219 EDER OMAR SANCHEZ VASQUEZ C13 C13,

20250203984 S SO W GALLEGOS CONSTRUCTION 650225 1669 E JEFFERSON WAY #110 SIMI VALLEY CA 93065 20251219 C-8,

20250203986 S SO E BAODONG MA ELECTRICAL SERVICES 1146743 622 W GRAVES AVE MONTEREY PARK CA 91754 20251219 BAODONG MA C20 C20,

20250203987 S SO E 805 FLOORING BATHS & KITCHENS 1041450 1930 SAVIERS RD OXNARD CA 93033 20251219 HECTOR MANUEL AGUILERA C54 C54,

20250204039 R CP W OLIVE MILL MANUFACTURING INC 823217 4247 EAST LA PALMA ANAHEIM CA 92807 20251219 B,

20250204045 R CP E WELBURN ELECTRIC INC 777522 P O BOX 329 PHOENIX OR 97535 20251219 MARK ADAM NELSON C10 C10,

20250204068 R CP W ELECTRO SPECIALTY SYSTEMS 524465 7940 CONVOY CT SAN DIEGO CA 92111 20251219 C10,C-7,C28,

20250204078 R CP W AIRFLOW WIZARDS 1137256 18034 VENTURA BLVD #209 ENCINO CA 91316 20251219 C20,

20250204093 R CP E ASSOCIATED TERRAZZO COMPANY INCORPORATED 359329 1991 OAKDALE AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124 20251219 LOGAN ROYAL KELLEY C54 C54,

20250204107 R LC W ALPHA MECHANICAL LLC 847444 1866 FRIENDSHIP DR EL CAJON CA 92020 20251219 B,C16,C20,C36,

20250204117 R CP E CENTIMARK CORPORATION 497859 12 GRANDVIEW CIRCLE CANONSBURG PA 15317 20251219 BRANDON HAAS MCALLISTER C39 C39,

20250204284 R CP W TURFCITY 1133872 9171 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 500 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210 20251219 C27,

20250204291 R CP W JERRY'S BUILDERS INC 1106399 123 CLEVELAND AVE #200-132 SAN DIEGO CA 92103 20251219 B,


